
Argyll & Bute Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Ward 2 - Kintyre and the IslandsContest Name 

Valid Votes 

Positions to be Filled 

Quota 

1,806 

1 

904 

Stage 1 

Candidate Name Affiliation No. of Ballot Papers 

Gopi AGEER 

Kenny MACKENZIE 

Lachie MACQUARIE 

Alastair John REDMAN 

Tom SKINNER 

Scottish Labour Party 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Independent 

Scottish Green Party 

55 

265 

525 

591 

176 

Total 1,806 

Hamish STEWART Scottish Conservative and Unionist 194 
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Action No. of Ballo
Papers 

t Transfer Value Votes Transferred 

Argyll & Bute Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 2 - Exclusion of Gopi AGEER 55.00000 

Transfer to Kenny MACKENZIE 

Transfer to Lachie MACQUARIE 

Transfer to Alastair John REDMAN 

Transfer to Tom SKINNER 

Transfer to Hamish STEWART 

18 

11 

6 

3 

6 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

18.00000 

11.00000 

6.00000 

3.00000 

6.00000 

No further preference 

Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

11 1.00000 11.00000 
0.00000 

55.00000 
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Argyll & Bute Council 
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This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 3 - Exclusion of Tom SKINNER 179.00000 

Transfer to Kenny MACKENZIE 30 

Transfer to Lachie MACQUARIE 87 

Transfer to Alastair John REDMAN 21 

Transfer to Hamish STEWART 7 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

30.00000 

87.00000 

21.00000 

7.00000 

No further preference 34 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

1.00000 34.00000 
0.00000 

179.00000 
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Stage 4 - Exclusion of Hamish STEWART 207.00000 

Transfer to Kenny MACKENZIE 62 

Transfer to Lachie MACQUARIE 3 

Transfer to Alastair John REDMAN 83 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

62.00000 

3.00000 

83.00000 

No further preference 59 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

1.00000 59.00000 
0.00000 

207.00000 
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Stage 5 - Exclusion of Kenny MACKENZIE 375.00000 

Transfer to Lachie MACQUARIE 68 

Transfer to Alastair John REDMAN 125 

1.00000 

1.00000 

68.00000 

125.00000 

No further preference 182 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

1.00000 182.00000 
0.00000 

375.00000 
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Transfers Report 
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Stage 6 - Exclusion of Lachie MACQUARIE 694.00000 

Transfer to Alastair John REDMAN 203 1.00000 203.00000 

No further preference 491 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

1.00000 491.00000 
0.00000 

694.00000 
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