This report contains the transfers results.

Contest Name

Valid Votes

Positions to be Filled

Quota

Ward 2 - Kintyre and the Islands

1,806

1

904

Stage 1

Candidate Name	Affiliation	No. of Ballot Papers
Gopi AGEER	Scottish Labour Party	55
Kenny MACKENZIE	Scottish Liberal Democrats	265
Lachie MACQUARIE	Scottish National Party (SNP)	525
Alastair John REDMAN	Independent	591
Tom SKINNER	Scottish Green Party	176
Hamish STEWART	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	194
	Total	1,806

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 2 - Exclusion of Gopi AGEER

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Kenny MACKENZIE	18	1.00000	18.00000
Transfer to Lachie MACQUARIE	11	1.00000	11.00000
Transfer to Alastair John REDMAN	6	1.00000	6.00000
Transfer to Tom SKINNER	3	1.00000	3.00000
Transfer to Hamish STEWART	6	1.00000	6.00000
No further preference	11	1.00000	11.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		55.00000

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 3 - Exclusion of Tom SKINNER

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Kenny MACKENZIE	30	1.00000	30.00000
Transfer to Lachie MACQUARIE	87	1.00000	87.00000
Transfer to Alastair John REDMAN	21	1.00000	21.00000
Transfer to Hamish STEWART	7	1.00000	7.00000
No further preference	34	1.00000	34.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		179.00000

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 4 - Exclusion of Hamish STEWART

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Kenny MACKENZIE	62	1.00000	62.00000
Transfer to Lachie MACQUARIE	3	1.00000	3.00000
Transfer to Alastair John REDMAN	83	1.00000	83.00000
No further preference Not transferred due to rounding	59	1.00000	59.00000 0.00000
	Total		207.00000

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 5 - Exclusion of Kenny MACKENZIE

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Lachie MACQUARIE	68	1.00000	68.00000
Transier to Lacrile MACQUAINE	00	1.00000	08.00000
Transfer to Alastair John REDMAN	125	1.00000	125.00000
No further preference	182	1.00000	182.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		375.00000

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 6 - Exclusion of Lachie MACQUARIE

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Alastair John REDMAN	203	1.00000	203.00000
No further preference	491	1.00000	491.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		694.00000